
Mine Information

Operator Begin
Date

End Date

Canyon Fuel Company LLC

Southern Utah Fuel Company

02/06/1997

02/01/1970

--Current--

02/05/1997

: Wolverine Fuels LLC

Mine Name

Type of Mine : Underground

Status Date

: Coal (Bituminous)

: 4200089

Mined Material

: Active
: SUFCO

Current Controller

Address of Record : 597 South SR 24 Salina UT 84654

: Sevier, Utah

Mine ID

Mine Status

Location

Operator History

: 2/6/1997

: 11/1/1980

Opr. Begin Date

: CANYON FUEL COMPANY LLCOperator

Controller Start Date

Mine Information

: 42,160



Prod Qtr. Mine ID Subunit Quarterly Hrs. Coal Prod. Avg. Empl Cnt.*

20254

20254

20254

20254

20253

20253

20253

20253

20252

20252

20252

20252

20252

20251

20251

20251

20251

Total

4200089

4200089

4200089

Total

4200089

4200089

4200089

Total

4200089

4200089

4200089

4200089

Total

4200089

4200089

4200089

Total

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT

OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

182,892 744,754 332

17,158 0 22

12,016 0 46

212,066 744,754 400

184,178 1,132,773 348

18,392 0 31

12,450 0 24

215,020 1,132,773 403

181,715 1,002,527 358

16,761 0 34

0 0 0

11,755 0 25

210,231 1,002,527 417

225,036 717,529 359

16,852 0 34

12,877 0 22

254,765 717,529 415

892,082 3,597,583 1,635

Mine Employment / Production

Select Year(s)
(All)
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994

Quarterly Employment/Production Annual Employment/Production

Mine Name Type of Mine : Underground
: Coal (Bituminous): 4200089 Mined Material

: Active
: SUFCO

Mine Site Address : 597 South SR 24 Salina UT 84654

: Sevier, Utah

Mine ID

Mine Status Location

: CANYON FUEL COMPANY LLCOperator

Mine Information



Prod Qtr. Mine ID Subunit Quarterly Hrs. Coal Prod. Avg. Empl Cnt.*

20254

20254

20253

20253

20252

20252

20251

20251

Total

4202455

Total

4202455

Total

4202455

Total

4202455

Total

MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT

MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT

MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT

MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT

2,234 0 5

2,234 0 5

2,382 0 5

2,382 0 5

3,205 0 6

3,205 0 6

2,798 0 7

2,798 0 7

10,619 0 23

Mine Employment / Production

Select Year(s)
(All)
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006

Quarterly Employment/Production Annual Employment/Production

Mine Name Type of Mine : Facility
: Coal (Bituminous): 4202455 Mined Material

: Active
: CASTLE VALLEY PREP PLANT

Mine Site Address : N/A Price UT 84501

: Carbon, Utah

Mine ID

Mine Status Location

: CANYON FUEL COMPANY LLCOperator

Mine Information


